IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 17.0019X Issue No: 2 Certificate history:
Issue No. 2 (2019-09-05)
Issue No. 1 (2018-07-09)

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
eX700 series
eX7 ** G
I II III
Where:
I - Product model name:
 eX7 – eX700(G) series
II - Display touchscreen model:
 05 - TFT color 5” widescreen display touchscreen
 07 - TFT color 7” widescreen display touchscreen
 10 - TFT color 10.1” widescreen display touchscreen
 15 - TFT color 15.6” widescreen display touchscreen
 21 - TFT color 21.5” widescreen display touchscreen
III - Null - No special features.
 G - Different Adaptor Board and Display (Only for models eX707g and eX710G)
eXware7 ** Q
I II III
I- Product model name:
eXware7 - eXware series
II- Cover Dimension:
03 - 5” solid front cover
07 - 7” solid front cover
III- Product configuration
Null - No special features
Q – Quad Core CPU and Increased RAM and Flash (only for eXware707)
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 17.0019X
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 4
PLCM 09 X
I II III
I- Product model name:
PLCM – Plug-in module
II- Module Function:
09 – Wireless modem – UMTS/GSM
III- Product configuration
X – Radiofrequency power up to 2 W
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical ratings:
Model Type Power supply voltage Current consumption
eX705 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.6 A at 24Vdc (max)
eX707(G) 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.7 A at 24Vdc (max)
eX710(G) 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.0 A at 24Vdc (max)
eX715 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.2 A at 24Vdc (max)
eX721 24 Vdc, Class 2 1.7 A at 24Vdc (max)
eXware703 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.35 A at 24Vdc (max)
eXware707 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.50 A at 24Vdc (max)
eXware707Q 24 Vdc, Class 2 0.55 A at 24Vdc (max)
Accessory modules type (24Vdc powered from Operator Interface Terminal):
- PLCM01: one D-Sub for CAN network interface. Communication protocol CAN 2.0, max speed 1 Mbit.
For electrical rating refers to the host HMI models covered by this report.
- PLCM05: bus extender to mechanically adapt PLIO03 to the host HMI device covered by this report. For
electrical rating refers to the host HMI models covered by this report and PLIO03 ratings.
- PLCM09X: 2 x Digital Inputs (12÷30 Vdc, 3mA); 2 x Digital Outputs (12 - 30 Vdc, 0.5A).
- PLIO03: 20xDigital Inputs voltage 12÷30 Vdc, 9mA; 12xDigital Outputs voltage 12÷30 Vdc, 0.5A;
4xAnalog inputs 0÷10 Vdc, 4-20mA; 4xAnalog outputs: 0÷10 Vdc, 4-20mA.
PLIO03: with Part Number PLIO03xxxxY where:
 - Y ≤ 2 is operating temperature range 0°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +50°C (vertical installation), 12-30Vdc
 - Y > 2 is operating temperature range -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C (vertical installation), 12-30Vdc